



Cheese and Onion Pasty - Frozen Unbaked

A Blend Of Cheese And Onion Encased In Pastry, Glazed Ready To Bake.

Frozen | Pastry

Pack Size: **48 X 127G (Approximately)**

Inner Barcode:

Outer Barcode: **05023616386905**

Last Updated: **17-02-2020**

Ingredients & Allergens

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Ingredients

Water, Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine (Palm Oil, Palm Stearine, Water, Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), Acidity Regulator (Citric acid), Lemon Juice from Concentrate), Cheddar Cheese (MILK) (12%), Potatoes (8%), Onion (3%), Modified Maize Starch, Glaze (Water, Modified Starch (Potato, Tapioca), Rapeseed Oil, MILK Proteins, Emulsifiers (SOYA Lecithins, Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Acidity Regulator (Sodium phosphates), Colour (Carotenes)), Cheese Powder (Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Salt), Dijon Mustard (Water, MUSTARD Seed, Spirit Vinegar, Salt), Salt, Yeast Extract, Emulsifier (Hydroxypropyl methyl cellulose), Onion Powder, White Pepper.

Nutrition - Typical per 100g

Energy	1304 kJ 313 kcal
Fat	20.2 g
- of which saturates	11.3 g
Carbohydrates	25.8 g
- of which sugars	1.2 g
Fibre	1.3 g
Protein	6.7 g
Salt	1.2 g

Dietary

Suitability

Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet	Yes	Approved for a Halal Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegan Diet	No	Approved for a Kosher Diet	No
Suitable for Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance	No		
Suitable for Coeliacs	No		

Contains

Contains GM Protein/DNA	No	Contains Cereal	Yes
Contains Celery	No	Contains Wheat	Yes
Contains Lupin	No	Contains Rye	No
Contains Eggs	No	Contains Barley	No
Contains Fish	No	Contains Oats	No
Contains Soybeans	Yes	Contains Spelt	No
Contains Milk	Yes	Contains Kamut	No
Contains Mustard	Yes	Contains Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	<10mg
Contains Peanuts	No		
Contains Sesame Seeds	No		
Contains Crustacea	No		
Contains Molluscs	No		
Contains Nuts	No		
Contains Almonds	No		
Contains Hazelnuts	No		
Contains Walnuts	No		
Contains Cashew Nuts	No		
Contains Pecan Nuts	No		
Contains Brazil Nuts	No		
Contains Pistachio Nuts	No		
Contains Macadamia Nuts	No		
Contains Queensland Nuts	No		
Contains Gluten	Yes		
Contains Artificial Antioxidants	No		
Contains Artificial Colours	Yes		
Contains Artificial Flavourings	No		
Contains Artificial Flavour Enhancers	No		
Contains Artificial Preservatives	No		
Contains Artificial Sweeteners	No		

Handling & Cooking

Directions for Use

BAKING INSTRUCTIONS:

Bake from frozen.

Place on a baking tray in a pre-heated oven at 210°C / 420°F / Gas mark 6 for approximately 25-30 minutes.

These instructions are guidelines only as cooking appliances vary.

Ensure product is piping hot throughout before serving.

Storage Instructions

Keep frozen at -18°C or below. Do not refreeze after thawing.

Packaging

Primary packaging type

Polythene Bag

Primary packaging weight

48 X 127G (Approximately)

Outer packaging type

Case

Outer packaging dimensions (mm)

376 x 256 x 190

Outer packaging weight (kg)

6.4

Disclaimer: All information is subject to change without notice. Our product details, including but not limited to, product names, descriptions, specifications and images, is not intended to constitute the full legal description of the products, and does not necessarily include all information. Country Range may change product specifications or information at any time and such amendments may not be updated

online immediately. For full and up-to-date details including allergens, please refer to the product packaging.